

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1257/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in RFA No. 1777/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DALJIT KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.46175/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Ishkaran Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 27189-27190 of 2019.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)