

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 148162/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 27189-27190/2019

GURDEEP KAUR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION AND POWER PUNJAB &
ORS.Respondent(s)

(Only I. A. Nos. 99952/20 and 99955/20 in SLP(C) No. 7799/2020 and I. A. Nos. 65701 and 65702/2021 in SLP(C) No. 6062/2021 and I.A. Nos. 148162/22 in slp no. 27189-90/2019 and I.A. nos. 148132 & 148133/2022 in SLP No. 29030-36/2019 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

IA No. 148162/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7799/2020 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR impleading party ON IA 99952/2020

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 99952/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 99955/2020

IA No. 99955/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 99952/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6062/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 65702/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 65701/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29030-29036/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 148132/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
148133/2022

IA No. 148132/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 148133/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 11-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Mayank Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Pyoli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 148162/2022

Application for deletion of respondent no.5 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A. NO. 99952/2020 & I.A. No. 65701/2021

Applications for impleadment to implead the applicant as party respondent is allowed in the background of there being no resistance to this application and the fact that applicant is beneficiary of the acquisition. Appellant to amend the cause-title accordingly.

I.A No. 148132/2022 & 148133/2022

None appears. List the matter after four weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
BRANCH OFFICER