

ITEM NO.247

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

**BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
PROCEEDINGS OF**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27189-27190/2019

GURDEEP KAUR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
OF IRRIGATION AND POWER PUNJAB & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7799/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6062/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 29030-29036/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 1st August, 2024

PRESENT:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
MS. SHOBHA GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE
DR. MEENAKSHI KALRA, AOR**

**For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR**

**Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Shreay Saini, Adv.
Mr. Nilendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz M. qureshi, Adv.**

**Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Shreay Saini, Adv.
Mr. Nilendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz M. qureshi, Adv.**

A W A R D

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
2. Since the matters are not settled in Lok Adalat, list the matters in the Court.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)