

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27189-27190/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in RFA No. 1652/2004 22-07-2019 in RFA No. 2339/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURDEEP KAUR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF Respondent(s)
IRRIGATION AND POWER PUNJAB & ORS.

IA No. 158887/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 63488/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 158871/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 158870/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7799/2020 (IV-B)
IA No. 35234/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 99955/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 6062/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 65702/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 29030-29036/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No. 158482/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 67119/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 245967/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 148132/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 148133/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN., IA No. 50700/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 61881/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 158965/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 158964/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 67118/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Aakash Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Aakash Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. List the matters after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.
2. In the meantime, pleadings be completed, if not done.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)